Implementation Pattern and Trademark Office Data settings == = > 100712317 To the Honorable Commissioner of Parenes and Housename 11 Lachted original documents or copy thereol. 1. Name of conveying party(ise): Rame and address of raceiving party(ise): Karen Confort1 Name of conveying party(ise): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise): Immediate Conveying party(ise): Additional name(s) ad address(se) attached? Immediate Conveying party (sei): Additional name(s) ad address(sei) attached? Immediate Conveying party (sei): Additional name(s) Address(sei) attached? Immediate Conveying party (sei): Additional name(s) Address(sei) attached? Immediate Conveying party (sei): Attach Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) Address of party to whom correspondence concering document should be mained: Cottal number of ap	FORM PTO-1595 5 5 18 REI 05-18-19	
Tab settings === > 100712317	(101.000)	Patent and Trademark Little
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Karen Confort1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s): Additional name(s): Additional name(s): Additional name(s): Additional name(s): Additional name(s): A pplication number(s): A patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: Image: Address: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Image: Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Contrex of pares and finames and incomman	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
Karen Confort1 Name: L&P Property Management Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Ves IS No Name: L&P Property Management Company Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Street Address: Image: Street Address: Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes IS No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney DockET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 Attorney DockET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IS No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 UPROFINENTIAL SARET, LTD. Implication No.(s) Implication S and patents involved: 1 1 Direct Telephone No. (312) 661-3029 Implication and matched addressed to the original document. Implication is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Implication is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Mart This Statement	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hauenhams.	the second state original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(a) of conveying partyliei) attached? □ Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: 4/30/98 □ Other Execution Date: 4/30/98 □ Application number(s) or patent number(s): Atditional nume(s) & address(se) attached? □ Yes II No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): AtTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? □ Yes II No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Interce Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern 3. 20.00 3. 20.00 Other CHITHICATE OF MAILING 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Interce Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern 3. 20.00 CHITHICATE OF MAILING 0.1000 HMCHICHICANAVIAH 0.1000 HMCHICHICANAVIAH CHITHICATE OF MAILING 0.1000 HMCHICHICANAVIAH 0.10000 HMCHICHICANAVIAH	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? □ Yes 3 No Image: Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Street Address: 1 Assignment Image: Change of Name 1 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 18 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Compare: 1 C	Karen Conforti	Name: L&P Property Management Company
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Street Address: Image: Assignment Image: Change of Name Image: Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard Image: Other Change of Name Image: Other Chandeteee		Internal Address:
Image: Street Address: Image: Assignment Image: Street Address: Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name A095 Firestone Boulevard Image: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Image: Address(es) Address(es) Address(es) Attached? Image: Address(es) Address(es) Attached? Image: Address(es) Address	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No	
Image: Instruction Charge of Name Charge of Name 4095 Pirestone Boulevard Southgate, CA 90280 Image: Charge of Name Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? If Yes I No A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: _201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: Comparison of the application No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Image: Comparison of the application No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Image: Comparison of the application No.(s) C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Southgate, CA 90280 Execution Date: 4/30/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. attoence States 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Direct Telephone Calls to: Mattherite CARCO, ILLINOIS 6061-2120 2 Enclosed Direct Telephone Calls to: Mattherite CARCO, ILLINOIS 6061-4212 2 2 2 Direct Telephone Calls to: Mattherite CARCO, ILLINOIS 6061-4212 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 CHTACCO, ILLINOIS 6061-3212 CHTACCO, ILLINOIS 6061-3212 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3 5 0 3 5 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 <td>X Assignment</td> <td>Street Address:</td>	X Assignment	Street Address:
Cher Cher Cher	Security Agreement Change of Name	
A Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Application number(s) or patent number(s): A TTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEY AILWA 4. Total number of applications and patents involved: LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEY AILWA 4. Total regions and patents involved: Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern at telephone colls to: Martin L. Stern Date: Deference of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, Date: Deference of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, Date: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. And the original document. And the original document. And the original mumber of apges including over sheet, attachments, and document. And the original document and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. And the origina	Other	Southgate, CA 90280
A Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Application number(s) or patent number(s): A TTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201-404 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEY AILWA 4. Total number of applications and patents involved: LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEY AILWA 4. Total regions and patents involved: Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern at telephone colls to: Martin L. Stern Date: Deference of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, Date: Deference of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, Date: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. And the original document. And the original document. And the original mumber of apges including over sheet, attachments, and document. And the original document and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. And the origina		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves 3 No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHICAN AVENUE CHICACO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 370.00 Statement and signature. TYPED NAME: ON OT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/5/98 Name of Person Signature Signature 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes I No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATIORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHICAN AVENUE CHICKACO, ILLINOIS 60011-212 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-2010. Fax (312) 661-0029 2 Enclosed CERTIFICATE OF MAILING States Pashet with desting deposited with the United States Pashet with cost switches that an an envelope addressed to: but desting and trademark Board Segments, Washington, Direct 20231 on 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 Date: TypeD NAME: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/5/98 Date Mart in L. Stern Name of Person Signation Mart L. Signature 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 201-404
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes % No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Direct Telephone Calls to:Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-1020; 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_370.00 Direct Telephone Calls to:Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-0029 0. Enclosed ERTIFICATE OF MAILING 0. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bready work to the this correspondence to being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite of Martemarks. We shington. 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 Direct Telephone of Patents and Trademarks. We shington. 0. NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 Direct TypeD NAME: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 5/5/98 Mart in L. Stern Name of Person Signing Mart in L. Stern Signature 2 Date Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/98	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes % No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Direct Telephone Calls to:Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-1020; 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_370.00 Direct Telephone Calls to:Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-0029 0. Enclosed ERTIFICATE OF MAILING 0. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bready work to the this correspondence to being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite set simpler is being deposited with the United States forsite of Martemarks. We shington. 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 Direct Telephone of Patents and Trademarks. We shington. 0. NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 Direct TypeD NAME: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 5/5/98 Mart in L. Stern Name of Person Signing Mart in L. Stern Signature 2 Date Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	···· • •••••• • • ••••••(•)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? Li Yes Wa No	
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHICAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Ibreduce semistic addressed to: Object 20231 on Date: TYPED NAME: O NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin L. Stern Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Image: Chicago (Comparison of the charged to deposit account) Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern (Comparison of the charged to deposit account) at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 Image: CertificAte of MalLING Upper provide the this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Position of the comparison of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Image: CertificAte of MalLing (Comparison of the comparison of the compar		7 Total fee (37 CEB 3 41) \$ 370.00
Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 Authorized to be charged to deposit account CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Berghwertig that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Fostian service service for marks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Date: TYPED NAME: OD NOT USE THIS SPACE Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin L. Stern Martin L. Stern Mare of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Signature Date 	401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 Authorized to be charged to deposit account CERTIFICATE OF MAILING States Postal Service as institutes or expondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as institutes on an envelope addressed to: Certificate of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Date: TYPED NAME: O NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin L. Stern Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 		V20 Enclosed
Indexponse of this carrespondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contracting Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Intervention and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contract Service and Service as Wist Class Markin an envelope addressed to: Contrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
TYPED NAME: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Martin L. Stern</u> Name of Person Signing Martin Copy of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	bereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin L. Stern Martin L. Stern Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Date: TYPED NAME:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin L. Stern Martin L. Stern 5/5/98 Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date	Martin L. Stern M	artister 5/5/98
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bok Assignments FRAME: 0935		

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to: L&P Property Management Company, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: Measuring Spoon for which a United States Patent Application was executed on April 16, 1998 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deen necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

(2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

)ss County of

Signature of Inventor

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1, ______, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this 5° day of

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL DONALD G SPEROS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 19,1999

PATENT REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 05/05/1998